TTAP

Swivel Tabletop
Pedestal TV Stand

(Suitable for TV’s up to 400x400 VESA)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
PRODUCT No. TT44S
s a

Read this assembly manual carefully and verify that you have all the parts listed
before you begin. Keep this manual for future reference.lf you experience any
| of the following ie: Missing parts, damaged parts, difficulty with assembly |

coaster or mat. Never leave liquids on the surface: Clean immediately with
5 S ‘ a mild soap and a damp cloth. Never use scouring powder based cleanser. ‘
Don't touch the glass surface with a hard/acute object it may cause the

DO NOT ASSUME CHILD SAFETY WITH ANY PIECE OF FURNITURE! j
Do not allow children to climb on furniture. Improper use can cause death ‘
or serious injury. If you are placing a TV on top use safety straps on your TV‘

A ‘ to prevent the risk of a toppling television. Furniture straps fastened to a ‘
‘ wall can also be used to help ensure safety. ‘

Damaged parts or furniture put together incorrectly can lead to serious ‘
Linjuries. Make sure to follow instructions correctly. _J

MAN44S01

<¢+—— VESA:100-400mm ——p

: ;

% 8 B

Y [ )

¢ H H Max Loading: 30KG

4 - )
Parts List
Assembly screws
r—— " - 1
| |
9 o
| (A-1) M8x30 screws(3)  (A-2) M6x50 screws(4) (A-3) M6 washer(4) (A-4) M6 nut(4) |
| |
| == |
| (A-5) Allen key/ wrench(1)  (A-6) Plastic washer(1) (A-7) washer(1) |
- - |
TV install screws
r—— " - 1
| |
— = — = =
| (A) M8x45 screws(4) (B) M6x30 screws(4) (C) M4x30 screws(4) (D) M8x20 screws(4) (E) M8x15 screws(4) |
| |
= = S
| d o
| (F) M6x14 screws(4) (G) M4x14 screws(4)  (H) 15mm Plastic Sleeve (4)  (I) Square Washer (4) |
| |
- - |
\_ /




=

‘I\\L\§
Adjust TV height by using !

: o - Tighten bolts
the different hole positions

to secure the




